ONTARIO LLC 1701 RHODE ISLAND AVE NW WASHINGTON DC 20036-3001

March 17, 2021

Board of Zoning Adjustment 441 4th Street, NW Suite 210S Washington, DC 20001

Re: BZA Application -2240 Ontario Road, NW (Square 2562, Lot 85)

Dear Members of the Board:

I hereby authorize the law firm of Sullivan & Barros, LLP to represent ONTARIO LLC, the owner of the above-referenced property, in all proceedings before the D.C. Board of Zoning Adjustment concerning this application.

Sincerely,

ONTARIO LLC

By: _____

Name: Gabby Garcia

Title: _____ Development Associate

Authorization Letter -For Signature

Final Audit Report 2021-03-18

Created: 2021-03-17

By: Martin Sullivan (afraser@sullivanbarros.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAkcJ0kCzFN_9JOlkfPyz4PAm_lbdyblrH

"Authorization Letter -For Signature" History

Document created by Martin Sullivan (afraser@sullivanbarros.com) 2021-03-17 - 9:08:34 PM GMT- IP address: 108.31.132.164

Document emailed to Gabby Garcia (gabby@10squaredc.com) for signature 2021-03-17 - 9:08:53 PM GMT

Email viewed by Gabby Garcia (gabby@10squaredc.com) 2021-03-17 - 9:09:00 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.81.37

Document e-signed by Gabby Garcia (gabby@10squaredc.com)

Signature Date: 2021-03-18 - 6:36:24 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.255.152.218

Agreement completed. 2021-03-18 - 6:36:24 PM GMT